

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4613/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012  
in CRLR No. 39/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH @ CHHALLI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 27/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not find it a fit case to exercise our jurisdiction  
under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The issue raised  
in this special leave petition is kept open to be decided in an  
appropriate case.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER